

City of Coral Gables

## Legislation Details

File #:	17-6	807	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted
File created:	11/1	5/2017			In control:	City Commission
On agenda:	12/5	/2017			Final action:	12/5/2017
Enactment date:	12/5	/2017			Enactment #:	2017-365
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida ratifying and accepting resolutions passed by Miami-Dade County approving execution of interlocal agreement calling for a special election necessary for the transfer of control from Miami-Dade County to the City of Coral Gables of Amended Kings Bay Security Guard Special Taxing District, located entirely within the City, and authorizing the City Manager to do all things necessary to effectuate the intent of this resolution.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2017-365, 2. 12-5-2017 Cover Memo-Transfer of Amended Kings Bay, 3. Amended Kings Bay Final, 4. Signed Resolution 2017-230 (Exhibit A), 5. Amended Kings Bay R- 1009-17 (transfer)(Exhibit B) Marked, 6. Amended Kings Bay R-1010-17 (election) (Exhibit C) Marked					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	ion Result
12/5/2017	1	City Con	nmission			